Barham Church of
England Primary School

Friday
February 4th 2022

This Week’'s News

~ Eagles (Y5) took part in the Big
Garden Bird Watch on Friday in the school grounds.
They loved listenhing out £or birdsong and recording the
birds they saw, especially the cheeky blackbirds who
hopped closely around the children.

Barham’s ECo Warriors led an assembly on Tuesday en-
couraging everyone to make just one small Chanhge for
the good of our planhet. This active group have also
been litter-picking oh the school grounds during their
break time.

TRobins (Y3) visited church on
~ Thursday for a specCial
WEN Christingle Service arranged by
¥ Rev T. The Children made their
» Oown Christingles and discovered
! the symbolism of the orange, red
ribbon, Candle and sweets.

This Week’s Awards

Writer of the Week
Suleman (Robins)
Mathematician of the Week
Florence (Jays)
Reader of the Week
Tobi (Puffins)
Citizen of the Week
Eco Warriors for their excellent as-
sembly and for working so hard to
raise awareness about environmental issues

Birthdays
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« Happy Birthday!

Happy Birthday to ...

Mia (Jays) February 2nd
Eva (Hawks) February 3rd
Emily (Eagles) February 4th

Dates for your Diary

Tuesday 8th February Safer Internet Day

Friday 11th February Dance Festival, Last day of
term

Half term Holiday begins on Monday 14th Febru-
ary. Children return to school on Tuesday 22nd
February (Monday 21st February is an INSET day)

Term 4

Tuesday 22nd February Children return to school
Wednesday 23rd February Drop in Session 3:15—
4:00 pm

Tuesday 1st March Shrove Tuesday (pancake rac-
es)

Thursday 3rd March World Book Day

Friday 11th March Music Concert

Wednesday 16th March Fire Safety Talks

Friday 18th March Comic Relief

Tuesday 22nd March Parents’ Evening

Now Press Play

Puffins (Y4) learnt

. about the conflict be-
tween the Anglo Saxons
and the Vikings during
their Now Press Play
session this week.




